1588SL
Achieving the
optimization of tool
structure through
analysis of simulated
cutting.
Design with change parameter
helical flute, good rigidity and
chip removal capability.
Unique cutting edge
design, good chip
breaking capability
even for sticky, softer
materials, high versatility.
Special nano structure
coating with better self
lubricating capability and
superb wear resistance.
Double special
guiding margin,
more credible
guiding and more
stable machining.
deep hole twist drills
series
C45
Work piece: crank shaft
Work piece material: 40Cr
Machining area: inclined oil hole
Tool type: 1588SL20C-0690/KDG303
Cutting parameters: Vc =80~120m/min
                                 fr=0.2~0.4mm/r
Cooling system: Water soluble liquid
Drilling depth: 105mm
Work piece: cylinder
Work material: HT300
Machined area: crank shaft joint surface drilling
Drilling depth: 30mm
Tool type: 1588SL12C-0850/KDG303
Recommend parameters: Vc=80m/min fr=0.2mm/r
Cooling system: water-soluble liquid
Feed rate per revolution/(mm/r)
C
ut
tin
g
sp
ee
d
(m
/m
in
)
1588SL(regular wear)
80
100
120
0.2 0.3 0.4
2500
2000
1500
1000
500
0
1588SL
2000
Extremely high efficiency
and long tool life
1588SL
Outstandingly chip
breaking capability
Good chip breaking capability and stable machining with
different cutting speed and feed rate.
Comparison of tool life(number of machined holes)
Comparison of tool life(tool wear)
Product of
company A
1650
Product of
company A(falling)
seriesdeep hole twist drills
C46
1588SL
Fy (M.U.)
Fx (M.U.)
Fz (M.U.)
Time (s)
-1000
-500
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
Fy (M.U.)
Fx (M.U.)
Fz (M.U.)
Time (s)
-1000
-500
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
0o
0o
180o
90o 270o
+Y
+Y
-Y
-X
-X
+X
270.0o
180.0o90.0o
0.0o
10.0μm(X1000)
90o 270o
+X
180o -Y
10.0μm(X1000)
270.0o
180.0o90.0o
0.0o
Workpiece: Die
Machined materials: 738H
Machined area: Hole of sidewall
Drilling depth: 70mm
Tool type: 1588SL12C-0600/KDG303
Recommended parameters: Vc=85m/min, fr=0.2mm/r
Cooling system: Water-soluble liquid
Tool type: 1588SL12C-0850/KDG303
Feed rate: 0.2mm/r      Drilling depth: 72mm
Work material: 42CrMo(HB250)
Cooling system: Emulsified liquid
Cutting speed: 80m/min
Machine equipment: Vertical machining center
Stable machining precision
Good cutting performance
Cutting force of Product of company AN Cutting force of 1588SLN
Product of company A
Comparison of Machined Hole's Accuracy
C47
12D
20D/30D
SL series
Internal coolant Straight shank
● Suitable for deep-hole drilling of steel，cast iron etc.
Drill
diameter
d1
12D(m7)
20D/30D(h7)
Drilling
depth
(l/d)
Type
Basic dimension(mm)
Shank
diameter
Overall
length
Flute
length
Recommended
drilling depth
Shank
length
d2(h5) l1 l2 l3 l4
3.0
12 1588SL12C-0300 6 90 50 40 36
20 1588SL20C-0300 6 110 70 62 36
30 1588SL30C-0300 6 140 100 92 36
3.1
12 1588SL12C-0310 6 90 50 40 36
20 1588SL20C-0310 6 123 83 72 36
30 1588SL30C-0310 6 160 120 108 36
3.2
12 1588SL12C-0320 6 90 50 40 36
20 1588SL20C-0320 6 123 83 72 36
30 1588SL30C-0320 6 160 120 108 36
3.3
12 1588SL12C-0330 6 90 50 40 36
20 1588SL20C-0330 6 123 83 72 36
30 1588SL30C-0330 6 160 120 108 36
3.4
12 1588SL12C-0340 6 90 50 40 36
20 1588SL20C-0340 6 123 83 72 36
30 1588SL30C-0340 6 160 120 108 36
3.5
12 1588SL12C-0350 6 90 50 40 36
20 1588SL20C-0350 6 123 83 72 36
30 1588SL30C-0350 6 160 120 108 36
3.6
12 1588SL12C-0360 6 90 50 40 36
20 1588SL20C-0360 6 136 96 84 36
30 1588SL30C-0360 6 176 136 124 36
3.7
12 1588SL12C-0370 6 90 50 46 36
20 1588SL20C-0370 6 136 96 84 36
30 1588SL30C-0370 6 176 136 124 36
3.8
12 1588SL12C-0380 6 90 50 46 36
20 1588SL20C-0380 6 136 96 84 36
30 1588SL30C-0380 6 176 136 124 36
3.9
12 1588SL12C-0390 6 90 50 46 36
20 1588SL20C-0390 6 136 96 84 36
30 1588SL30C-0390 6 176 136 124 36
4.0
12 1588SL12C-0400 6 102 64 56 36
20 1588SL20C-0400 6 136 96 84 36
30 1588SL30C-0400 6 176 136 124 36
4.1
12 1588SL12C-0410 6 102 64 56 36
20 1588SL20C-0410 6 148 108 96 36
30 1588SL30C-0410 6 192 152 140 36
Drill
diameter
d1
12D(m7)
20D/30D(h7)
Drilling
depth
(l/d)
Type
Basic dimension(mm)
Shank
diameter
Overall
length
Flute
length
Recommended
drilling depth
Shank
length
d2(h5) l1 l2 l3 l4
4.2
12 1588SL12C-0420 6 102 64 56 36
20 1588SL20C-0420 6 148 108 96 36
30 1588SL30C-0420 6 192 152 140 36
4.3
12 1588SL12C-0430 6 102 64 56 36
20 1588SL20C-0430 6 148 108 96 36
30 1588SL30C-0430 6 192 152 140 36
4.4
12 1588SL12C-0440 6 102 64 56 36
20 1588SL20C-0440 6 148 108 96 36
30 1588SL30C-0440 6 192 152 140 36
4.5
12 1588SL12C-0450 6 102 64 56 36
20 1588SL20C-0450 6 148 108 96 36
30 1588SL30C-0450 6 192 152 140 36
4.6
12 1588SL12C-0460 6 102 64 56 36
20 1588SL20C-0460 6 158 118 106 36
30 1588SL30C-0460 6 208 168 156 36
4.7
12 1588SL12C-0470 6 102 64 56 36
20 1588SL20C-0470 6 158 118 106 36
30 1588SL30C-0470 6 208 168 156 36
4.8
12 1588SL12C-0480 6 102 64 56 36
20 1588SL20C-0480 6 158 118 106 36
30 1588SL30C-0480 6 208 168 156 36
4.9
12 1588SL12C-0490 6 102 64 56 36
20 1588SL20C-0490 6 158 118 106 36
30 1588SL30C-0490 6 208 168 156 36
5.0
12 1588SL12C-0500 6 116 78 72 36
20 1588SL20C-0500 6 158 118 106 36
30 1588SL30C-0500 6 208 168 156 36
5.1
12 1588SL12C-0510 6 116 78 72 36
20 1588SL20C-0510 6 168 128 116 36
30 1588SL30C-0510 6 228 188 170 36
5.2
12 1588SL12C-0520 6 116 78 72 36
20 1588SL20C-0520 6 168 128 116 36
30 1588SL30C-0520 6 228 188 170 36
5.3
12 1588SL12C-0530 6 116 78 72 36
20 1588SL20C-0530 6 168 128 116 36
30 1588SL30C-0530 6 228 188 170 36
135o
SL series Deep-hole machining
C48
Drilling ToolsC BORING TOOLBORING TOOL
Drilling tools
SL series
SL
 se
rie
s
Code key Cutting parametersCutting parameters
C6 C77 C80-C86
Applicable material table	 ◎Very suitable ○Suitable
Drill
diameter
d1
12D(m7)
20D/30D(h7)
Drilling
depth
(l/d)
Type
Basic dimension(mm)
Shank
diameter
Overall
length
Flute
length
Recommended
drilling depth
Shank
length
d2(h5) l1 l2 l3 l4
5.4
12 1588SL12C-0540 6 116 78 72 36
20 1588SL20C-0540 6 168 128 116 36
30 1588SL30C-0540 6 228 188 170 36
5.5
12 1588SL12C-0550 6 116 78 72 36
20 1588SL20C-0550 6 168 128 116 36
30 1588SL30C-0550 6 228 188 170 36
5.6
12 1588SL12C-0560 6 116 78 72 36
20 1588SL20C-0560 6 180 140 126 36
30 1588SL30C-0560 6 240 200 182 36
5.7
12 1588SL12C-0570 6 116 78 72 36
20 1588SL20C-0570 6 180 140 126 36
30 1588SL30C-0570 6 240 200 182 36
5.8
12 1588SL12C-0580 6 116 78 72 36
20 1588SL20C-0580 6 180 140 126 36
30 1588SL30C-0580 6 240 200 182 36
5.9
12 1588SL12C-0590 6 116 78 72 36
20 1588SL20C-0590 6 180 140 126 36
30 1588SL30C-0590 6 240 200 182 36
6.0
12 1588SL12C-0600 6 116 78 72 36
20 1588SL20C-0600 6 180 140 126 36
30 1588SL30C-0600 6 240 200 182 36
6.1
12 1588SL12C-0610 8 131 93 84 36
20 1588SL20C-0610 8 192 150 132 36
30 1588SL30C-0610 8 260 220 202 36
6.2
12 1588SL12C-0620 8 131 93 84 36
20 1588SL20C-0620 8 192 150 132 36
30 1588SL30C-0620 8 260 220 202 36
6.3
12 1588SL12C-0630 8 131 93 84 36
20 1588SL20C-0630 8 192 150 132 36
30 1588SL30C-0630 8 260 220 202 36
6.4
12 1588SL12C-0640 8 131 93 84 36
20 1588SL20C-0640 8 192 150 132 36
30 1588SL30C-0640 8 260 220 202 36
6.5
12 1588SL12C-0650 8 131 93 84 36
20 1588SL20C-0650 8 192 150 132 36
30 1588SL30C-0650 8 260 220 202 36
Drill
diameter
d1
12D(m7)
20D/30D(h7)
Drilling
depth
(l/d)
Type
Basic dimension(mm)
Shank
diameter
Overall
length
Flute
length
Recommended
drilling depth
Shank
length
d2(h5) l1 l2 l3 l4
6.6
12 1588SL12C-0660 8 131 93 84 36
20 1588SL20C-0660 8 202 162 144 36
30 1588SL30C-0660 8 272 232 214 36
6.7
12 1588SL12C-0670 8 131 93 84 36
20 1588SL20C-0670 8 202 162 144 36
30 1588SL30C-0670 8 272 232 214 36
6.8
12 1588SL12C-0680 8 131 93 84 36
20 1588SL20C-0680 8 202 162 144 36
30 1588SL30C-0680 8 272 232 214 36
6.9
12 1588SL12C-0690 8 131 93 84 36
20 1588SL20C-0690 8 202 162 144 36
30 1588SL30C-0690 8 272 232 214 36
7.0
12 1588SL12C-0700 8 131 93 84 36
20 1588SL20C-0700 8 202 162 144 36
30 1588SL30C-0700 8 272 232 214 36
7.1
12 1588SL12C-0710 8 146 108 96 36
20 1588SL20C-0710 8 213 173 155 36
30 1588SL30C-0710 8 290 250 232 36
7.2
12 1588SL12C-0720 8 146 108 96 36
20 1588SL20C-0720 8 213 173 155 36
30 1588SL30C-0720 8 290 250 232 36
7.3
12 1588SL12C-0730 8 146 108 96 36
20 1588SL20C-0730 8 213 173 155 36
30 1588SL30C-0730 8 290 250 232 36
7.4
12 1588SL12C-0740 8 146 108 96 36
20 1588SL20C-0740 8 213 173 155 36
30 1588SL30C-0740 8 290 250 232 36
7.5
12 1588SL12C-0750 8 146 108 96 36
20 1588SL20C-0750 8 213 173 155 36
30 1588SL30C-0750 8 290 250 232 36
7.6
12 1588SL12C-0760 8 146 108 96 36
20 1588SL20C-0760 8 223 183 165 36
30 1588SL30C-0760 8 305 265 246 36
7.7
12 1588SL12C-0770 8 146 108 96 36
20 1588SL20C-0770 8 223 183 165 36
30 1588SL30C-0770 8 305 265 246 36
Grade
Workpiece material
Mild steel
HB≤180
Carbon
steel,
Alloy steel
Pre-hardened steel, Hardened steel Stainless
steel Cast iron Nodular
cast iron
Aluminum
alloy
Copper
alloy
Heat
resistant
alloy~40HRC ~50HRC ~60HRC
KDG303 ○ ◎ ◎ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ ○
C49
Drilling Tools CBORING TOOLBORING TOOL
Dr
ill
in
g
to
ol
s
SL series
● Suitable for deep-hole drilling of steel，cast iron etc.
SL series
Drill
diameter
d1
12D(m7)
20D/30D(h7)
Drilling
depth
(l/d)
Type
Basic dimension(mm)
Shank
diameter
Overall
length
Flute
length
Recommended
drilling depth
Shank
length
d2(h5) l1 l2 l3 l4
7.8
12 1588SL12C-0780 8 146 108 96 36
20 1588SL20C-0780 8 223 183 165 36
30 1588SL30C-0780 8 305 265 246 36
7.9
12 1588SL12C-0790 8 146 108 96 36
20 1588SL20C-0790 8 223 183 165 36
30 1588SL30C-0790 8 305 265 246 36
8.0
12 1588SL12C-0800 8 146 108 96 36
20 1588SL20C-0800 8 223 183 165 36
30 1588SL30C-0800 8 305 265 246 36
8.1
12 1588SL12C-0810 10 162 120 108 40
20 1588SL20C-0810 10 239 195 176 40
30 1588SL30C-0810 10 330 285 265 40
8.2
12 1588SL12C-0820 10 162 120 108 40
20 1588SL20C-0820 10 239 195 176 40
30 1588SL30C-0820 10 330 285 265 40
8.3
12 1588SL12C-0830 10 162 120 108 40
20 1588SL20C-0830 10 239 195 176 40
30 1588SL30C-0830 10 330 285 265 40
8.4
12 1588SL12C-0840 10 162 120 108 40
20 1588SL20C-0840 10 239 195 176 40
30 1588SL30C-0840 10 330 285 265 40
8.5
12 1588SL12C-0850 10 162 120 108 40
20 1588SL20C-0850 10 239 195 176 40
30 1588SL30C-0850 10 330 285 265 40
8.6
12 1588SL12C-0860 10 162 120 108 40
20 1588SL20C-0860 10 249 205 186 40
30 1588SL30C-0860 10 340 295 275 40
8.7
12 1588SL12C-0870 10 162 120 108 40
20 1588SL20C-0870 10 249 205 186 40
30 1588SL30C-0870 10 340 295 275 40
8.8
12 1588SL12C-0880 10 162 120 108 40
20 1588SL20C-0880 10 249 205 186 40
30 1588SL30C-0880 10 340 295 275 40
8.9
12 1588SL12C-0890 10 162 120 108 40
20 1588SL20C-0890 10 249 205 186 40
30 1588SL30C-0890 10 340 295 275 40
Drill
diameter
d1
12D(m7)
20D/30D(h7)
Drilling
depth
(l/d)
Type
Basic dimension(mm)
Shank
diameter
Overall
length
Flute
length
Recommended
drilling depth
Shank
length
d2(h5) l1 l2 l3 l4
9.0
12 1588SL12C-0900 10 162 120 108 40
20 1588SL20C-0900 10 249 205 186 40
30 1588SL30C-0900 10 340 295 275 40
9.1
12 1588SL12C-0910 10 174 132 120 40
20 1588SL20C-0910 10 262 218 196 40
30 1588SL30C-0910 10 360 315 292 40
9.2
12 1588SL12C-0920 10 174 132 120 40
20 1588SL20C-0920 10 262 218 196 40
30 1588SL30C-0920 10 360 315 292 40
9.3
12 1588SL12C-0930 10 174 132 120 40
20 1588SL20C-0930 10 262 218 196 40
30 1588SL30C-0930 10 360 315 292 40
9.4
12 1588SL12C-0940 10 174 132 120 40
20 1588SL20C-0940 10 262 218 196 40
30 1588SL30C-0940 10 360 315 292 40
9.5
12 1588SL12C-0950 10 174 132 120 40
20 1588SL20C-0950 10 262 218 196 40
30 1588SL30C-0950 10 360 315 292 40
9.6
12 1588SL12C-0960 10 174 132 120 40
20 1588SL20C-0960 10 272 228 206 40
30 1588SL30C-0960 10 372 328 305 40
9.7
12 1588SL12C-0970 10 174 132 120 40
20 1588SL20C-0970 10 272 228 206 40
30 1588SL30C-0970 10 372 328 305 40
9.8
12 1588SL12C-0980 10 174 132 120 40
20 1588SL20C-0980 10 272 228 206 40
30 1588SL30C-0980 10 372 328 305 40
9.9
12 1588SL12C-0990 10 174 132 120 40
20 1588SL20C-0990 10 272 228 206 40
30 1588SL30C-0990 10 372 328 305 40
10.0
12 1588SL12C-1000 10 174 132 120 40
20 1588SL20C-1000 10 272 228 206 40
30 1588SL30C-1000 10 372 328 305 40
10.1
12 1588SL12C-1010 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1010 12 292 242 220 45
12D
20D/30D135o
Internal coolant Straight shank
SL series Deep-hole machining
C50
Drilling ToolsC BORING TOOLBORING TOOL
Drilling tools
SL series
SL
 se
rie
s
Applicable material table	 ◎Very suitable ○Suitable
Grade
Workpiece material
Mild steel
HB≤180
Carbon
steel,
Alloy steel
Pre-hardened steel, Hardened steel Stainless
steel Cast iron Nodular
cast iron
Aluminum
alloy
Copper
alloy
Heat
resistant
alloy~40HRC ~50HRC ~60HRC
KDG303 ○ ◎ ◎ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ ○
Drill
diameter
d1
12D(m7)
20D/30D(h7)
Drilling
depth
(l/d)
Type
Basic dimension(mm)
Shank
diameter
Overall
length
Flute
length
Recommended
drilling depth
Shank
length
d2(h5) l1 l2 l3 l4
10.2
12 1588SL12C-1020 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1020 12 292 242 220 45
10.3
12 1588SL12C-1030 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1030 12 292 242 220 45
10.4
12 1588SL12C-1040 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1040 12 292 242 220 45
10.5
12 1588SL12C-1050 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1050 12 292 242 220 45
10.6
12 1588SL12C-1060 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1060 12 300 250 228 45
10.7
12 1588SL12C-1070 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1070 12 300 250 228 45
10.8
12 1588SL12C-1080 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1080 12 300 250 228 45
10.9
12 1588SL12C-1090 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1090 12 300 250 228 45
11.0
12 1588SL12C-1100 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1100 12 300 250 228 45
11.1
12 1588SL12C-1110 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1110 12 315 265 240 45
11.2
12 1588SL12C-1120 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1120 12 315 265 240 45
11.3
12 1588SL12C-1130 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1130 12 315 265 240 45
11.4
12 1588SL12C-1140 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1140 12 315 265 240 45
11.5
12 1588SL12C-1150 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1150 12 315 265 240 45
11.6
12 1588SL12C-1160 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1160 12 325 275 250 45
Drill
diameter
d1
12D(m7)
20D/30D(h7)
Drilling
depth
(l/d)
Type
Basic dimension(mm)
Shank
diameter
Overall
length
Flute
length
Recommended
drilling depth
Shank
length
d2(h5) l1 l2 l3 l4
11.7
12 1588SL12C-1170 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1170 12 325 275 250 45
11.8
12 1588SL12C-1180 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1180 12 325 275 250 45
11.9
12 1588SL12C-1190 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1190 12 325 275 250 45
12.0
12 1588SL12C-1200 12 204 156 144 45
20 1588SL20C-1200 12 325 275 250 45
12.5
12 1588SL12C-1250 14 230 182 168 45
20 1588SL20C-1250 14 323 275 250 45
12.7 12 1588SL12C-1270 14 230 182 168 45
12.8 12 1588SL12C-1280 14 230 182 168 45
13.0
12 1588SL12C-1300 14 230 182 168 45
20 1588SL20C-1300 14 338 290 265 45
13.5
12 1588SL12C-1350 14 230 182 168 45
20 1588SL20C-1350 14 338 290 265 45
14.0
12 1588SL12C-1400 14 230 182 168 45
20 1588SL20C-1400 14 367 318 290 45
14.5 12 1588SL12C-1450 16 260 208 194 48
15.0 12 1588SL12C-1500 16 260 208 194 48
15.5 12 1588SL12C-1550 16 260 208 194 48
16.0 12 1588SL12C-1600 16 260 208 194 48
16.5 12 1588SL12C-1650 18 286 234 218 48
17.0 12 1588SL12C-1700 18 286 234 218 48
17.5 12 1588SL12C-1750 18 286 234 218 48
18.0 12 1588SL12C-1800 18 286 234 218 48
18.5 12 1588SL12C-1850 20 310 258 240 48
19.0 12 1588SL12C-1900 20 310 258 240 48
19.5 12 1588SL12C-1950 20 310 258 240 48
20.0 12 1588SL12C-2000 20 310 258 240 48
Code key Cutting parametersCutting parameters
C6 C77 C80-C86
C51
Drilling Tools CBORING TOOLBORING TOOL
Dr
ill
in
g
to
ol
s
SL series